PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Marcel BUERGE	08/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUELLER MARTINI HOLDING AG
Street Address:	Sonnenbergstrasse 13
City:	Hergiswil
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12856115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 344-4000

Email: rmflandro@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan M. Flandro
Address Line 1: 575 - 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40424-288978

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan M. Flandro

Total Attachments: 1

source=288978ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024837 FRAME: 0885 CH \$40.00 12856

501262486

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Marcel BUERGE of Niedergoesgen, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have invented a certain improvement relating to a <u>METHOD AND DEVICE FOR THE TRANSFER OF SIGNATURES</u>, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[X] the inventor's declaration for said applicat said application to be filed in the United States	ion being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; Patent and Trademark Office.
[] said application having been filed in the U Application No.	nited States Patent and Trademark Office on,
[] said application having been filed under th, the United States of Ame	e Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Application No. rica being designated.
referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire	pnnenbergstrasse 13, Hergiswil, Switzerland, CH-6052, hereinafter ight, title, and interest in and to said application, including any and all on and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including
paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and application, including any and all divisions and continuations to be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the sand the said invention and any all patents which may be granted thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, includuse and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successor Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the	assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said hereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's aid application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, d therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the ang any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the rs and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Comr	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said eof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collective executed.	ely referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be
EXECUTED this 1 day of 0 , 2010. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Marcel BUERGE	WITNESS: Signature: W. Pichtes Name: Marcel Diedikes Address: Rynchelstrasse 3A 5722 Granchen
DC2/1117835v1	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Reto turrer Address: Jura str. 40 4622 Eyeskingen

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 024837 FRAME: 0886